CITY OF SHEBOYGAN RESOLUTION 162-24-25

BY ALDERPERSONS RUST AND LA FAVE.

FEBRUARY 17, 2025.

A RESOLUTION approving the 2025 City of Sheboygan Emergency Management and Response Plan.

WHEREAS, the Emergency Management and Response Plan (EMRP) is intended as a framework for citywide mitigation, preparedness, response, and recovery activities, and additionally NIMS/ICS will be adopted as methodology for managing and documenting planned and unplanned events; and

WHEREAS, the EMRP is one of many efforts to prepare all people in the City of Sheboygan for emergencies or disasters.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED: That the Common Council approves the EMRP, a copy of which is attached hereto.

PASSED AND ADOPTED BY THE CITY OF SHEBOYGAN COMMON COUNCIL	
Presiding Officer	Attest
Ryan Sorenson, Mayor, City of Sheboygan	Meredith DeBruin, City Clerk, City of Sheboygan